Al

EASTSUFFOLK

COUNCIL
PARISH / TOWN COUNCIL

Aldeburgh

Alderton
Aldringham-Cum-Thorpe
All Saints & St. Nicholas,
St. Michael and St. Peter SE
Badingham

Barnby

Barsham and Shipmeadow
Bawdsey

Beccles

Benacre

Benhall & Sternfield
Blaxhall

Blundeston and Flixton
Blyford and Sotherton
Blythburgh

Boulge

Boyton

Bramfield & Thorington
Brampton with Stoven
Brandeston

Bredfield

Brightwell, Foxhall & Purdis Farm
Bromeswell

Bruisyard

Bucklesham

Bungay

Burgh

Butley, Capel St Andrew & Wantisden
Campsea Ashe

Carlton Colville
Charsfield

Chediston, Linstead Magna &
Linstead Parva
Chillesford

Clopton

Cookley & Walpole
Corton

Covehithe

Cransford

Cratfield

Cretingham, Hoo & Monewden
Dallinghoo

Darsham

Debach

Dennington

Dunwich

Earl Soham

Easton

Eyke

Felixstowe

Flixton, St. Cross SE &
St. Margaret South Elmham
Framlingham

Friston

Frostenden, Uggeshall and South Cove
Gisleham

Great Bealings

Great Glemham
Grundisburgh & Culpho
Hacheston

Halesworth

Hasketon

Hemley

Henstead with Hulver Street
Heveningham

Hollesley

Holton

Homersfield

Huntingfield

lken

Kelsale-cum-Carlton
Kesgrave

Kessingland

Kettleburgh

Kirton & Falkenham
Knodishall

Leiston

Letheringham

Levington & Stratton Hall
Little Bealings

Little Glemham

Lound

Lowestoft

Marlesford

Martlesham

Melton

Mettingham

Middleton

Mutford

Nacton

Newbourne

North Cove

BAND A
£
1,499.55
1,455.27
1,428.67

1,444.26

1,457.17
1,446.63
1,427.51
1,442.39
1,473.45
1,420.74
1,440.41
1,458.05
1,439.99
1,452.05
1,448.41
1,420.74
1,464.73
1,434.37
1,433.93
1,446.69
1,447.41
1,425.36
1,442.75
1,450.59
1,460.44
1,510.52
1,420.74
1,439.58
1,448.38
1,435.99
1,452.43

1,435.97

1,428.72
1,446.97
1,468.68
1,429.32
1,420.74
1,420.74
1,439.85
1,429.60
1,420.74
1,441.06
1,432.11
1,453.13
1,430.97
1,473.99
1,461.27
1,471.85
1,472.20

1,428.07

1,497.94
1,454.17
1,429.58
1,432.84
1,463.29
1,461.90
1,440.55
1,455.77
1,524.39
1,4563.74
1,420.74
1,444.87
1,511.88
1,472.25
1,453.09
1,497.14
1,470.01
1,461.19
1,459.75
1,482.23
1,501.19
1,468.13
1,452.87
1,464.37
1,543.63
1,451.95
1,487.68
1,461.92
1,464.76
1,440.69
1,541.56
1,466.33
1,470.55
1,466.47
1,432.57
1,449.49
1,445.61
1,443.54
1,468.51
1,459.19

BAND B
£

1,749.48
1,697.81
1,666.78

1,684.97

1,700.04
1,687.73
1,665.42
1,682.78
1,719.02
1,657.53
1,680.47
1,701.05
1,679.99
1,694.06
1,689.82
1,657.53
1,708.85
1,673.44
1,672.91
1,687.81
1,688.64
1,662.92
1,683.21
1,692.35
1,703.85
1,762.27
1,657.53
1,679.51
1,689.78
1,675.32
1,694.50

1,675.29

1,666.84
1,688.14
1,713.46
1,667.54
1,657.53
1,657.53
1,679.83
1,667.87
1,657.53
1,681.24
1,670.80
1,695.32
1,669.47
1,719.65
1,704.81
1,717.16
1,717.57

1,666.08

1,747.60
1,696.53
1,667.84
1,671.65
1,70718
1,705.55
1,680.64
1,698.39
1,778.46
1,696.03
1,657.53
1,685.69
1,763.86
1,717.63
1,695.27
1,746.66
1,715.01
1,704.73
1,703.05
1,729.27
1,751.38
1,712.82
1,695.02
1,708.44
1,800.91
1,693.94
1,735.63
1,705.57
1,708.89
1,680.80
1,798.49
1,710.71
1,715.64
1,710.89
1,671.33
1,691.07
1,686.54
1,684.13
1,713.27
1,702.38

BAND C
£

1,999.40
1,940.36
1,904.89

1,925.68

1,942.90
1,928.84
1,903.34
1,923.18
1,964.60
1,894.32
1,920.54
1,944.06
1,919.99
1,936.07
1,931.22
1,894.32
1,952.97
1,912.50
1,911.90
1,928.92
1,929.88
1,900.48
1,923.67
1,934.12
1,947.25
2,014.03
1,894.32
1,919.44
1,931.17
1,914.65
1,936.57

1,914.62

1,904.96
1,929.30
1,958.24
1,905.76
1,894.32
1,894.32
1,919.80
1,906.13
1,894.32
1,921.41
1,909.48
1,937.51
1,907.96
1,965.32
1,948.36
1,962.47
1,962.93

1,904.09

1,997.25
1,938.89
1,906.11
1,910.45
1,951.06
1,949.20
1,920.73
1,941.02
2,032.52
1,938.32
1,894.32
1,926.50
2,015.84
1,963.00
1,937.45
1,996.19
1,960.01
1,948.26
1,946.34
1,976.31
2,001.58
1,957.51
1,937.16
1,952.50
2,058.18
1,935.93
1,983.57
1,949.23
1,953.01
1,920.92
2,055.41
1,955.10
1,960.73
1,955.30
1,910.09
1,932.65
1,927.48
1,924.72
1,958.02
1,945.58

BAND D
£

2,249.33
2,182.90
2,143.00

2,166.39

2,185.76
2,169.94
2,141.26
2,163.58
2,210.17
2,131.11
2,160.61
2,187.07
2,159.99
2,178.08
2,172.62
2,131.11
2,197.09
2,151.56
2,150.89
2,170.04
2171111
2,138.04
2,164.13
2,175.88
2,190.66
2,265.78
2,131.11
2,159.37
2,172.57
2,153.98
2,178.64

2,153.95

2,143.08
2,170.46
2,203.02
2,143.98
2,131.11
2,131.11
2,159.78
2,144.40
2,131.11
2,161.59
2,148.17
2,179.70
2,146.46
2,210.98
2,191.90
2,207.78
2,208.30

2,142.10

2,246.91
2,181.25
2,144.37
2,149.26
2,194.94
2,192.85
2,160.82
2,183.65
2,286.59
2,180.61
2,131.11
2,167.31
2,267.82
2,208.38
2,179.63
2,245.71
2,205.01
2,191.79
2,189.63
2,223.35
2,251.78
2,202.20
2,179.31
2,196.56
2,315.45
2,17792
2,231.52
2,192.88
2,197.14
2,161.03
2,312.34
2,199.49
2,205.82
2,199.711
2,148.85
217423
2,168.41
2,165.31
2,202.77
2,188.78

BAND E
£

2,749.18
2,667.99
2,619.22

2,647.81

2,671.48
2,652.15
2,617.10
2,644.38
2,701.32
2,604.69
2,640.75
2,673.09
2,639.99
2,662.10
2,655.42
2,604.69
2,685.33
2,629.68
2,628.87
2,662.27
2,6563.58
2,613.16
2,645.05
2,659.41
2,677.47
2,769.29
2,604.69
2,639.23
2,655.36
2,632.64
2,662.78

2,632.61

2,619.32
2,652.78
2,692.58
2,620.42
2,604.69
2,604.69
2,639.73
2,620.93
2,604.69
2,641.94
2,625.54
2,664.08
2,623.45
2,702.31
2,678.99
2,698.40
2,699.03

2,618.12

2,746.22
2,665.97
2,620.90
2,626.87
2,682.70
2,680.15
2,641.00
2,668.91
2,794.72
2,665.19
2,604.69
2,648.93
2,771.78
2,699.13
2,663.99
2,744.76
2,695.01
2,678.85
2,676.21
2,717.43
2,752.18
2,691.58
2,663.60
2,684.68
2,829.99
2,661.90
2,727.41
2,680.19
2,685.39
2,641.26
2,826.19
2,688.27
2,696.00
2,688.53
2,626.37
2,657.39
2,650.28
2,646.49
2,692.27
2,675.18

EAST SUFFOLK COUNCIL

SETTING OF AMOUNTS OF COUNCIL TAX

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at its meeting held on 19th February 2025, East Suffolk Council in accordance with Section
30 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, set for the year beginning on 1st April 2025, and ending on 31st March 2026
the following amounts as the amounts of Council Tax for the undermentioned areas for each of the categories of dwellings
shown below:

BAND F
£

3,249.03
3,153.08
3,095.44

3,129.23

3,157.21
3,134.36
3,092.93
3,125.17
3,192.47
3,078.27
3,120.88
3,159.10
3,119.99
3,146.12
3,138.23
3,078.27
3,173.57
3,107.81
3,106.84
3,134.50
3,136.05
3,088.28
3,125.97
3,142.94
3,164.29
3,272.79
3,078.27
3,119.09
3,138.16
3,111.30
3,146.92

3,111.26

3,095.56
3,135.11
3,182.14
3,096.86
3,078.27
3,078.27
3,119.68
3,097.47
3,078.27
3,122.30
3,102.91
3,148.46
3,100.44
3,193.64
3,166.08
3,189.02
3,189.77

3,094.14

3,245.54
3,150.69
3,097.42
3,104.49
3,170.47
3,167.45
3,121.18
3,154.16
3,302.85
3,149.77
3,078.27
3,130.56
3,275.74
3,189.88
3,148.35
3,243.80
3,185.01
3,165.92
3,162.80
3,211.51
3,252.57
3,180.96
3,147.89
3,172.81
3,344.54
3,145.88
3,223.31
3,167.49
3,173.65
3,121.49
3,340.05
3,177.04
3,186.18
3,177.36
3,103.89
3,140.55
3,132.15
3,127.67
3,181.78
3,161.57

BANDG BANDH
£ £

3,748.88 4,498.66
3,638.17 4,365.80
3,571.67 4,286.00

3,610.65 4,332.78

3,642.93 4,371.52
3,616.57 4,339.88
3,568.77 4,282.52
3,605.97 4,327.16
3,683.62 4,420.34
3,551.85 4,262.22
3,601.02 4,321.22
3,645.12 4,374.14
3,699.98 4,319.98
3,630.13 4,356.16
3,621.03 4,345.24
3,551.85 4,262.22
3,661.82 4,394.18
3,685.93 4,303.12
3,584.82 4,301.78
3,616.73 4,340.08
3,618.52 4,342.22
3,663.40 4,276.08
3,606.88 4,328.26
3,626.47 4,351.76
3,6561.10 4,381.32
3,776.30 4,531.56
3,551.85 4,262.22
3,698.95 4,318.74
3,620.95 4,345.14
3,589.97 4,307.96
3,631.07 4,357.28

3,589.92 4,307.90

3,571.80 4,286.16
3,617.43 4,340.92
3,671.70 4,406.04
3,673.30 4,287.96
3,551.85 4,262.22
3,551.85 4,262.22
3,599.63 4,319.56
3,574.00 4,288.80
3,551.85 4,262.22
3,602.65 4,323.18
3,580.28 4,296.34
3,632.83 4,359.40
3,577.43 4,292.92
3,684.97 4,421.96
3,653.17 4,383.80
3,679.63 4,415.56
3,680.50 4,416.60

3,670.17 4,284.20

3,744.85 4,493.82
3,635.42 4,362.50
3,573.95 4,288.74
3,582.10 4,298.52
3,658.23 4,389.88
3,654.75 4,385.70
3,601.37 4,321.64
3,639.42 4,367.30
3,810.98 4,573.18
3,634.35 4,361.22
3,551.85 4,262.22
3,612.18 4,334.62
3,779.70 4,535.64
3,680.63 4,416.76
3,632.72 4,359.26
3,742.85 4,491.42
3,675.02 4,410.02
3,652.98 4,383.58
3,649.38 4,379.26
3,705.58 4,446.70
3,752.97 4,503.56
3,670.33 4,404.40
3,632.18 4,358.62
3,660.93 4,393.12
3,859.08 4,630.90
3,629.87 4,355.84
3,719.20 4,463.04
3,654.80 4,385.76
3,661.90 4,394.28
3,601.72 4,322.06
3,853.90 4,624.68
3,665.82 4,398.98
3,676.37 4,411.64
3,666.18 4,399.42
3,581.42 4,297.70
3,623.72 4,348.46
3,614.02 4,336.82
3,608.85 4,330.62
3,671.28 4,405.54
3,647.97 4,377.56

Orford & Gedgrave
Otley

Oulton

Oulton Broad

Parham

Peasenhall

Pettistree

Playford

Ramsholt

Redisham

Rendham

Rendlesham

Reydon

Ringsfield and Weston
Rumburgh

Rushmere

Rushmere St Andrew
Saxmundham

Saxtead

Shadingfield, Sotterley,
Willingham and Ellough
Shottisham

Sibton

Snape

Somerleyton, Ashby & Herringfleet
Southwold

Spexhall

St. Andrew llketshall
St. James South EImham
St. John llketshall

St. Lawrence llketshall
St. Margaret llketshall
Stratford St Andrew and Farnham
Sudbourne

Sutton

Sutton Heath

Sweffling

Swilland & Witnesham
Theberton

Trimley St Martin
Trimley St Mary
Tuddenham St Martin
Tunstall

Ubbeston

Ufford

Walberswick
Waldringfield
Wangford with Henham
Wenhaston with Mells Hamlet
Westerfield

Westhall

Westleton

Wickham Market
Wissett

Woodbridge
Worlingham

Wrentham

Yoxford

1,470.19
1,432.91
1,431.94
1,477.30
1,458.77
1,453.19
1,459.10
1,490.29
1,420.74
1,420.74
1,435.42
1,548.89
1,436.86
1,452.88
1,447.03
1,420.74
1,455.09
1,530.83
1,465.91

1,457.81

1,464.13
1,436.11
1,447.23
1,438.19
1,493.80
1,457.81
1,437.38
1,437.91
1,420.74
1,420.74
1,427.90
1,460.33
1,43719
1,438.98
1,446.91
1,457.87
1,447.30
1,461.16
1,446.09
1,450.77
1,447.92
1,448.75
1,498.61
1,462.15
1,444.87
1,466.66
1,437.05
1,459.10
1,447.42
1,441.35
1,448.82
1,493.31
1,443.57
1,525.37
1,443.08
1,453.05
1,448.19

1,715.23
1,671.73
1,670.60
1,723.52
1,701.89
1,695.38
1,702.28
1,738.68
1,657.53
1,657.53
1,674.66
1,807.04
1,676.34
1,695.03
1,688.20
1,6567.53
1,697.60
1,785.97
1,710.22

1,700.77

1,708.15
1,675.47
1,688.44
1,677.88
1,742.77
1,700.77
1,676.94
1,677.56
1,657.53
1,657.53
1,665.88
1,703.72
1,676.73
1,678.81
1,688.06
1,700.85
1,688.52
1,704.69
1,687.10
1,692.56
1,689.24
1,690.21
1,748.38
1,705.85
1,685.68
1,711.10
1,676.56
1,702.28
1,688.66
1,681.57
1,690.29
1,742.20
1,684.16
1,779.60
1,683.59
1,695.23
1,689.56

1,960.26
1,910.55
1,909.25
1,969.73
1,945.02
1,937.58
1,945.47
1,987.06
1,894.32
1,894.32
1,913.89
2,065.19
1,915.81
1,937.17
1,929.37
1,894.32
1,940.12
2,041.11
1,954.54

1,943.74

1,952.17
1,914.82
1,929.64
1,917.58
1,991.73
1,943.74
1,916.51
1,917.21
1,894.32
1,894.32
1,903.87
1,947.11
1,916.26
1,918.64
1,929.21
1,943.83
1,929.73
1,948.21
1,928.12
1,934.36
1,930.56
1,931.67
1,998.15
1,949.54
1,926.49
1,955.55
1,916.07
1,945.47
1,929.89
1,921.80
1,931.76
1,991.08
1,924.76
2,033.83
1,924.11
1,937.40
1,930.92

2,205.29
2,149.37
2,147.91

2,215.95
2,188.15
2,179.78
2,188.65
2,235.44
2,131.11

2,131.11

2,153.13
2,323.34
2,155.29
2,179.32
2,170.54
2,131.11

2,182.63
2,296.25
2,198.86

2,186.71

2,196.19
2,154.17
2,170.85
2,157.28
2,240.70
2,186.7
2,156.07
2,156.86
2,131.11

2,131.11

2,141.85
2,190.50
2,155.79
2,158.47
2,170.36
2,186.81

2,170.95
2,191.74
2,169.13
2,176.15
2,171.88
2,173.13
2,247.92
2,193.23
2,167.30
2,199.99
2,155.58
2,188.65
2,171.13
2,162.02
2,173.23
2,239.97
2,165.35
2,288.06
2,164.62
2,179.58
2,172.29

2,695.35
2,627.01
2,625.22
2,708.38
2,674.41
2,664.18
2,675.02
2,732.20
2,604.69
2,604.69
2,631.60
2,839.64
2,634.24
2,663.61
2,652.88
2,604.69
2,667.66
2,806.53
2,687.50

2,672.65

2,684.23
2,632.87
2,6563.26
2,636.68
2,738.63
2,672.65
2,635.20
2,636.16
2,604.69
2,604.69
2,617.82
2,677.28
2,634.85
2,638.13
2,652.66
2,672.77
2,6563.38
2,678.79
2,651.16
2,659.74
2,654.52
2,656.05
2,747.46
2,680.61
2,648.92
2,688.88
2,634.60
2,675.02
2,653.60
2,642.47
2,656.17
2,737.74
2,646.54
2,796.52
2,645.65
2,663.93
2,665.02

East Suffolk House, Riduna Park, Station Road, Melton, Suffolk, IP12 1RT
Lorraine Rogers, Chief Finance Officer

Date: 20th February 2025

3,185.42
3,104.65
3,102.54
3,200.82
3,160.66
3,148.57
3,161.38
3,228.97
3,078.27
3,078.27
3,110.08
3,355.94
3,113.20
3,147.91
3,135.22
3,078.27
3,152.69
3,316.81
3,176.13

3,158.58

3,172.27
3,111.58
3,135.67
3,116.07
3,236.57
3,158.58
3,114.32
3,115.46
3,078.27
3,078.27
3,093.78
3,164.06
3,113.92
3,117.79
3,134.96
3,158.73
3,135.82
3,165.85
3,133.19
3,143.33
3,137.16
3,138.97
3,247.00
3,168.00
3,130.54
3,177.76
3,113.62
3,161.38
3,136.08
3,122.92
3,139.11
3,235.51
3,127.73
3,304.98
3,126.67
3,148.28
3,137.75

3,675.48 4,410.58
3,582.28 4,298.74
3,579.85 4,295.82
3,693.25 4,431.90
3,646.92 4,376.30
3,632.97 4,359.56
3,647.75 4,377.30
3,725.73 4,470.88
3,561.85 4,262.22
3,551.85 4,262.22
3,588.55 4,306.26
3,872.23 4,646.68
3,592.15 4,310.58
3,632.20 4,358.64
3,617.57 4,341.08
3,561.85 4,262.22
3,637.72 4,365.26
3,827.08 4,592.50
3,664.77 4,397.72

3,644.52 4,373.42

3,660.32 4,392.38
3,590.28 4,308.34
3,618.08 4,341.70
3,595.47 4,314.56
3,734.50 4,481.40
3,644.52 4,373.42
3,593.45 4,312.14
3,594.77 4,313.72
3,651.85 4,262.22
3,651.85 4,262.22
3,569.75 4,283.70
3,650.83 4,381.00
3,592.98 4,311.58
3,597.45 4,316.94
3,617.27 4,340.72
3,644.68 4,373.62
3,618.25 4,341.90
3,652.90 4,383.48
3,615.22 4,338.26
3,626.92 4,352.30
3,619.80 4,343.76
3,621.88 4,346.26
3,746.53 4,495.84
3,6565.38 4,386.46
3,612.17 4,334.60
3,666.65 4,399.98
3,592.63 4,311.16
3,647.75 4,377.30
3,618.55 4,342.26
3,603.37 4,324.04
3,622.05 4,346.46
3,733.28 4,479.94
3,608.92 4,330.70
3,813.43 4,576.12
3,607.70 4,329.24
3,632.63 4,359.16
3,620.48 4,344.58

Notification of Council Tax Discounts and Premiums for East Suffolk Council

In accordance with Section 11A (Discount: special provision for England) and 11B (Higher amount
for long-term empty dwellings: England) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 (LGFA 1992)
as amended and in accordance with the Council Tax (Prescribed Classes of Dwellings) (England)
Regulations 2003 (PCDR 2003) as amended, and the Rating (Property in Common Occupation)
and Council Tax (Empty Dwellings) Act 2018 and further provision allowed in the Levelling-up and
Regeneration Act 2023 (L&R 2023), the Council as the billing authority for East Suffolk Council, has
determined that from 1st April 2025, the council tax discounts/premiums in force during financial year

2025/26 will be as follows:

From 2025/26 council tax discounts/premiums in relation to empty (unoccupied) unfurnished
dwellings undergoing major or structural repair

Up to twelve months maximum 25% council tax discount (PCDR 2003 - Class D)

After twelve months 200% council tax charge (PCDR 2003 - Class D)

After 5 years 300% council tax charge (Section 11B LGFA 1992)

Adter 10 years 400% council tax charge (Section 11B LGFA 1992)

dwellings

From 2025/26 council tax discounts/premiums in relation to empty (unoccupied) unfurnished

First two weeks 100% council tax discount (PCDR 2003 - Class C)

After two weeks 100% council tax charge (PCDR 2003 - Class C)

After 12 months 200% council tax charge (Section 11B LGFA 1992 & section 79 L&R 2023)

After 5 years 300% council tax charge (Section 11B LGFA 1992)

After 10 years 400% council tax charge (Section 11B LGFA 1992)

occupied dwellings

From 2025/26 unoccupied furnished dwellings including second homes / periodically

A 200% charge (Section 11B LGFA & section 80 L&R 2023)




